

W. E. PRICE AND I. JACKSON & SONS

FUNERAL DIRECTORS





FUNERAL PLANS

We recognise that every family and funeral are unique and we will work with you to tailor all funeral arrangements to suit your requirements and budget. We can take care of as much of the arrangements as you require, but if you'd prefer to do as much as possible yourself, we're happy to provide you with the guidance you need to make that possible.

Your loved one may have set aside money for their funeral or have a funeral plan in place. However if you're personally responsible, it's a good idea to see what you can afford and ensure you help us to work within your budget.

TALGARTH FUNERAL PLAN

£3,237.00

TALGARTH FUNERAL PLAN £ 3,237.00

INCLUDED IN THE PLAN:

- ♦ A SERVICE AT THE CREMATORIUM ONLY, OR ELSEWHERE BEFORE A BURIAL.
- ♦ THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S SERVICES.
- ♦ ATTENDING TO ALL THE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS.
- ♦ A BASIC COFFIN SUITABLE FOR BURIAL OR CREMATION.
- ♦ CONVEYANCE OF THE DECEASED FROM THE PLACE OF DEATH TO THE CHAPEL OF REST, WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 30 MILES.
- ♦ SUPPLYING A HEARSE FOR A LOCAL FUNERAL, WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 30 MILES.

PLEASE NOTE THAT DISBURSEMENTS ARE NOT INCLUDED

THERE WILL BE AN EXTRA CHARGE FOR THE FOLLOWING:

SERVICE ELSEWHERE PRIOR TO CREMATION	MINIMUM CHARGE
	£ 500.00
LIMOUSINES	MINIMUM PER CAR
	£ 280.00
Conveyance of the deceased over a distance of 30	PER MILE
MILES	£ 1.65
USE OF HEARSE OVER A DISTANCE OF 30 MILES	PER MILE
	£ 2.45
VIEWING DECEASED WITHIN OFFICE HOURS	£ 200.00
VIEWING OF DECEASED OUTSIDE OF OFFICE HOURS	£ 250.00
TAKING THE COFFIN INTO CHURCH, CHAPEL OR ELSEWHERE	MINIMUM CHARGE
BEFORE THE DAY OF THE FUNERAL	£ 500.00
HANDLING DONATIONS	£ 100.00
Handling obituary	£85.00
BEARERS SUPPLIED BY THE FUNERAL DIRECTORS	Each
	£75.00

FUNERAL EXPENSES

TALGARTH FUNERAL

TOTAL	£	3,237.00
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S SERVICES	£	1,717.00
USE OF THE HEARSE WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 30 MILES	£	394.00
USE OF THE CHAPEL OF REST FACILITIES	£	309.00
CONVEYANCE OF THE DECEASED WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 30 MILES	£	300.00
BASIC COFFIN WITH 6 HANDLES AND NAME PLATE	£	517.00

DISBURSEMENTS ARE NOT INCLUDED

FOR AN ATTENDED OR UNATTENDED BURIAL FUNERAL, THE BURIAL FEE.

IN THIS LOCAL AREA, THE TYPICAL COST OF THE BURIAL FEE FOR LO-CAL RESIDENTS RANGES FROM: £2,000.00

FOR A NEW GRAVE, YOU WILL ALSO NEED TO PAY FOR THE PLOT; FOR AN EXISTING GRAVE WITH A MEMORIAL IN PLACE, YOU MAY NEED TO PAY A REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT FEE. IN ADDITION, THE CEMETERY MAY CHARGE A NUMBER OF OTHER FEES INCLUDING DIGGING AND CLOSING THE GRAVE, REGISTRATION OF INTERMENT

CREMATORIUM FEES

£900.00 £900.00 £1,099.00

UNATTENDED CREMATION PRICE STARTS AT £1, 895.00

COSTS INCLUDED

PROVISION OF FUNERAL DIRECTORS SERVICES	£399
CONVEYANCE OF DECEASED WITHIN A 30 MILE RADIUS WITHIN OFFICE HOURS*	£286
COFFIN SUITABLE FOR CREMATION	£394
PROVISION OF TRANSPORTATION TO CREMATORIUM	£200
CREMATION FEE	£534
DOCTORS FEES (COMPLETION OF FORM 4)	£82
ANY EXTRA SERVICES WILL INCUR FURTHER COSTS TO THE ABOVE PRICE.	
*ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR OUT OF HOURS REMOVAL	£200
* VIEWING OF DECEASED WITHIN WORKING HOURS	£250

PLEASE NOTE - ALL COSTS FOR AN UNATTENDED

CREMATION MUST BE PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO CREMATION.

EXTRA CHARGES

OUT OF HOURS COLLECTION OF DECEASED	£	200.00
SERVICE IN CHURCH PRIOR TO CREMATION (MINIMUM)	£	500.00
CONVEYANCE OF DECEASED OVER 30 MILES (PER MILE)	£	1.65
USE OF HEARSE OVER A DISTANCE OF 30 MILES (PER MILE)	£	2.45
LIMOUSINE (MINIMUM CHARGE)	£	280.00
VIEWING OF DECEASED OUT OF OFFICE HOURS (WEEKDAYS)	£	150.00
WEEKENDS STRICTLY BY APPOINTMENT ONLY	£	200.00
COFFIN TO CHURCH/CHAPEL OR ELSEWHERE PRIOR TO DAY OF FUNERAL(MINIMUM)		
WEEKDAYS	£	450.00
WEEKENDS	£	550.00
BURIAL OR SCATTERING OF ASHES WEEKDAYS 9AM TO 5PM	£	400.00
EVENINGS AND WEEKENDS	£	500.00
ASHES CASKET	£	125.00
COLLECTION OF ASHES	£	46.00
SCATTER TUBE	£	35.00
BEARERS SUPPLIED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR (EACH)	£	75.00
EMBALMING-STARTING AT	£	200.00
DONATIONS-HOME VISIT	£	150.00
DONATIONS-OPENED AT OFFICE AND SENT	£	100.00
LEAFLETS SET UP FEE MINIMUM CHARGE 50 OR LESS OVER 50 LEAFLETS ADD 50P EACH	£	35.00 1.00 EACH